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Discrepancies may occur due to cohort sizes

Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA)

RSL Sub-
Branch

RSL
Auxiliaries

AWW
Branch *

Local Govt
VEP **

Previous ADF | Serving ADF | Serving ADF

Reserves

Current/Proposed
C'wlth Veteran Hub

Current/Proposed
ESO Veteran Hub

Regular

A

Armidale 571 4 31 4 v 1 v

Glen Innes Severn 306 0 0 1 v

Gunnedah 248 0 3 3 1 1
Gwydir 106 0 0 2

Inverell 405 6 8 1 v 1 V4 1 v

Liverpool Plains 162 4 0 1 v

Moree Plains 153 0 5 1 4 1 v

Narrabri 226 4 3 1T

Tamworth 1,460 31 53 O 2 7 2

Tenterfield 244 | 3 : 0 1 4 1 V4 1 v
Uralla 159 .0 L 14 1 1 1
Walcha 62 1 v 1 v

Total 4,102 “—--_—---

O Current Veteran Hub - RSL/LifeCare O Proposed Veteran Hub Other Veteran Hub

*AWW - Australian War Widow  **VEP - Veteran Employment Program
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Armidale

Glen Innes Severn
Gunnedah
Gwydir
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Liverpool Plains
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Uralla
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Source: ABS Census Data 2021

Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA) - Gender

Population

4102
Previous ADF

52
Serving ADF - Regular

117
Serving ADF - Reserves

150,124
Total Population

2.7%
% Population

0.0%
% Population

0.1%
% Population

Females

513
Previous ADF

3
Serving ADF - Regular

25
Serving ADF - Reserves

77,102
Female Total Population

Males

3,592
Previous ADF

46
Serving ADF - Regular

98
Serving ADF - Reserves

72,993
Male Total Population

Report updated: 17-07-2023
Discrepancies may occur in percentages due to cohort sizes

12.5%
% Population Previous ADF

5.8%
% Population Serving ADF - Regular

21.4%
% Population Serving ADF - Reserves

51.4%
% Total Population

87.6%
% Population Previous ADF

88.5%
% Population Serving ADF - Regular

83.8%
% Population Serving ADF - Reserves

48.6%
% Total Population



Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA) - Age distribution Report updated: 17-07-2023

Region Discrepancies may occur in percentages due to cohort sizes
Central West
Far West

("Hubs & EsOs ) llawarra Previous ADF - 4,102
Mid North Coast

— Aged 15-24: 26 (1%)

Murray
Gender Aged 85+: 479 (12%) —
/— Aged 35-44: 286 (7%)

Newcastle and Hunter
North Western

Aged 25-34:
B Northern g214 (5%)

DI Aged 75-84:

(" pvaClients ) E:\C/Z?n‘;”d‘meed 659 (16%)

South East
( DVA Top 10s ) Sydney Metropolitan
Sydney Surrounds

Aged 45-54.
o
514 (13%)

- Aged 55-64:

LGA 739 (18%)

Armidale

Glen Innes Severn
Gunnedah
Gwydir

Inverell

Liverpool Plains Serving ADF Regular - 52 Serving ADF Reserves - 117

Moree Plains

Narrabri Aged 55-64: 3 (6%) —| — Aged 15-24: 6 (13%) Aged 55-64: 18 (15%) — — Aged 15-24: 9 (7%)
Tamworth

Tenterfield

Uralla Aged 45-54:
Walcha 10 (21%)

Aged 65-74: 1,195 (29%) —

—

Aged 25-34:

Aged 45-54. 40 (33%)

25 (21%)

—__ Aged 25-34:
18 (38%)

Aged 35-44: 11 (23%) —/ Aged 35-44: 29 (24%) J

‘\L.\"Z‘ Vete_rans
NSW Affairs

COTERRERT Source: ABS Census Data 2021 Age groups are in line with Australian Bureau of Statistics classifications
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Armidale
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Sources:
1. ABS Census Data 2021

a
Armidale

Glen Innes Severn
Gunnedah
Gwydir

Inverell

Liverpool Plains
Moree Plains
Narrabri
Tamworth
Tenterfield

Uralla

Walcha

Total 4,102

Census and DVA Data by Local Government Area (LGA)

Previous ADF

571
306
248
106
405
162
153
226
1,460
244
159
62

2. DVA Data - Pensioners and Treatment Card Holders @ 30 December 2022

Serving

35

14

-
84
3
14

ADF DVA Clients

293
149
126
70
246
89
61
113
751
125
84

B Census data
) Total DVA Clients

Gold Card Holders

131 : 112

67 § 59
55 § 53
40 § 19
125 ; 69
49 § 24
29 § 19
51 § 41
314 ; 302
60 ; 38
28 : 40

DVA Clients who are either a Previous or Serving ADF member

White Card Holders

Service Pensioners

54
39
24
19
75
29
19
27

190

43
20

Report updated: 17-07-2023

Discrepancies may occur due to differences in

War Widows

72
27
27
23
53
28
12
20

136

21
9

: 0 : 28 : 14 : 10 : 5 : 7 L 10
169 | 2135 | 93 | 786 |  saa | 435 [ 736 |

collection dates of data

Dependants

108
47
41
32
94
40
19
35

245
46
19

B DVA Clients who are the spouse or dependant of a Previous or Serving ADF member
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Armidale

Glen Innes Severn
Gunnedah
Gwydir

Inverell
Liverpool Plains
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Narrabri
Tamworth
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Sources:
1. ABS Census Data 2021

Census and DVA Data - Top 10 Local Government Areas (LGAs)

Report updated: 17-07-2023
Discrepancies may occur due to differences in

collection dates of data

LGA War
!Vidows

Tamworth 136
Armidale 72
Inverell 53
Liverpool Plains 28
Glen Innes Severn 27
Gunnedah 27
Gwydir 23
Tenterfield 21
Narrabri 20
Total 407
LGA Eependants
Tamworth 245
Armidale 108
Inverell 94
Glen Innes Severn 47
Tenterfield 46
Gunnedah 41
Liverpool Plains 40
Narrabri 35
Gwydir 32
Moree Plains 19
Uralla 19
Total 726

LGA Previous LGA Serving LGA DVA Clients

ADF ADF =

hd hd Tamworth 751
Tamworth 1,460 Tamworth 84 Armidale 293
Armidale 571 Armidale 35 inverell 246
Inverell 405 Inverell 14 Glen Innes Severn 149
Glen Innes Severn 306 Uralla 14 Gunnedah 126
Gunnedah 248 Narrabri 7 Tenterfield 125
Tenterfield 244 Moree Plains 5 Narrabri 113
Narrabri 226 Liverpool Plains 4 Liverpool Plains 89
Liverpool Plains 162 Gunnedah 3 Uralla 84
Uralla 159 Tenterfield 3 Gwydir 20
Moree Plains 153 Total 169 Total 2.046
Total 3,934
LGA Gold Card LGA White Card LGA Service

ﬂolders ﬂolders gensioners
Tamworth 314 Tamworth 302 Tamworth 190
Armidale 131 Armidale 112 Inverell 75
Inverell 125 Inverell 69 Armidale 54
Glen Innes Severn 67 Glen Innes Severn 59 Tenterfield 43
Tenterfield 60 Gunnedah 53 Glen Innes Severn 39
Gunnedah 55 Narrabri 41 Liverpool Plains 29
Narrabri 51 Uralla 40 Narrabri 27
Liverpool Plains 49 Tenterfield 38 Gunnedah 24
Gwydir 40 Liverpool Plains 24 Uralla 20
Moree Plains 29 Gwydir 19 Gwydir 19
Total 921 Moree Plains 19 Moree Plains 19

Total 776 Total 539
B Census data DVA Clients who are either a Previous or Serving ADF member

2. DVA Data - Pensioners and Treatment Card Holders @ 30 December 2022

) Total DVA Clients

B DVA Clients who are the spouse or dependant of a Previous or Serving ADF member





